MARY'S MOUNT PRIMARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL FEES 2024

The school is funded from a variety of sources. These include State and Commonwealth Grants and school
fees.

ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR FIRST CHILD

Three Year Old Kindergarten Program

Tuition: $65 per day
Consumables: 1 day = $25 per Term / 2 days = $50 per Term

Tuition Fee $1,319 $1,902 $1,902 $1,902 $1,902 $1,902 $1,902 $1,902
Amenities $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120
Building Levy (once per family) $380 $380 $380 $380 $380 $380 $380 $380
P&F Contribution (once per family) $80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80
Booklist $60 $110 $110 $110 $110 $100 $100 $100
Therapy Fee $220 - - - - - - -
Sacramental Fee - - - - $55 $55 - $55
Excursion/Incursion S65 S85 S85 S85 S85 S85 $105 $105
IT Fee / iPad Levy Y3-Y6 $50 $110 $110 $110 $415 $465 $465 $465
Y5 Leadership & Y6 Camp - - - - - - S155 $550

TOTAL Annual Fee for 1st child $2,294 $2,787 $2,787 $2,787 $3,147 $3,187 $3,307 $3,757

Please turn over for details on sibling tuition discounts, additional notes and health care card information.



SIBLING TUITION DISCOUNTS APPLY FOR TWO OR MORE STUDENTS IN K4 TO Y6

Sibling discount is a discount off the tuition fee only. 20% for second child, 40% for third child, fourth and subsequent children are tuition fee free.
The discount varies depending on the student's year level. Please refer to the table below to see which discount applies to you.

K4 PP Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6

2nd child tuition discount (20%) (S264) (S380) (S380) (S380) (S380) (5380) (5380) (5380)
TOTAL Annual Fee for 2nd child $1,947 $1,947 $1,947 $2,307

3rd child tuition discount (40%) ($528) (5761) (5761) (5761) (5761) (5761) (5761) (5761)
TOTAL Annual Fee for 3rd child $1,566 $1,566 $1,566 $1,926

4th child tuition discount (100%) ($1,319)  ($1,902) ($1,902) ($1,902) ($1,902) ($1,902) ($1,902) ($1,902)

TOTAL Annual Fee for 4th Child $515 $425 $425 $425 $785 $825 $945 $1,395

NOTES

1. Three Year Old Kindergarten Program - There are no discounts on this fee as no grants or other external funding is received for this program. 3YO Kindy fees
are pro-rated based on the student's commencement date.

2. Accounts for 2024 fees will be forwarded at the beginning of Term 1 with instructions on selecting a payment plan.

3. The Building Levy is payable once only per family with students in 4YO Kindy to Year 6.

4. A direct debit facility, credit card (in person) and BPay facility are available at no extra charge.

5. There is a 24 hour, 7 days a week Student Insurance Policy Protection provided for students attending Mary’s Mount Primary School. This means your child is
covered for accidents outside of school hours and property.

6. Should it occur that your child/ren needs to be withdrawn from school, then one term's notice in advance in writing and forwarded to the Principal is
required.

7. All School Fees need to be paid in full by the 30 November each calendar year. If at any time you are having difficulty in meeting this deadline, please contact
the school to make an appointment with the Principal.

Arrangements regarding fees will be made on an individual basis upon appointment with the Principal.

HEALTH CARE CARDS

A discount scheme is available to parents with a Health Care Card (HCC) or Pensioner Concession Card with the code PPS (in the parent's name) that is current
to be eligible for the discount. At the beginning of the school year, cardholders will be required to complete a form to confirm eligibility, and again on expiry of
the current card. Forms are available from the office and no discount will be applied until we have received the relevant paperwork for the current year.



